Series RLC & RTQ Force & Torque Sensors
For DFG-RS3 & DFG-RS5 Indicators
Force & Torque Sensors For DFG-RS3 / DFG-RS5 Indicators User’s Guide
   1
Force & Torque Sensors For DFG-RS3 / DFG-RS5 Indicators User’s Guide
   2
Thank you…
Thank you for purchasing an Omega remote sensor, designed for use with models DFG-RS3 and DFG-

Accuracy:    ±0.15% of full scale
Safe overload:    150% of full scale
Operating temperature:   40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity:  96% max. (non-condensating)
Weight:    1.9 to 3.0 lb [0.9 to 1.4 kg], depending on model
4.4 Dimensions (in[mm])
C
D
E X220 FT [6M] LONG
A
B
4.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model No.
With Model DFG-RS5 Indicator With Model DFG-RS3 Indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N kN lbF kgF N kN
RLC01-50 50 x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2 -
RLC01-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5 -
RLC01-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 - 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 1000 x 1 -
RLC01-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 - 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 2500 x 2 -
RLC01-1K 1000 x 0.5 16000 x 10 - 500 x 0.2 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 1000 x 1 500 x 0.5 5000 x 5 -
RLC01-2K 2000 x 1 32000 x 20 - 1000 x 0.5 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 2000 x 2 1000 x 1 10000 x 10 -
RLC01-5K 5000 x 2 - - 2500 x 1 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 5000 x 5 2500 x 2 - 25 x 0.02
RLC01-10K 10000 x 5 - - 5000 x 2 50000 x 25 50 x 0.02 10000 x 10 5000 x 5 - 50 x 0.05
Model No. A B C D E
RLC01-50
2.40
[61.0]

[10.9]
0.07
[1.8]
0.62
[15.8]
1.25
[31.8]
0.25
[6.4]
1.08
[27.4]
5.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model No.
With Model DFG-RS5 Indicator With Model DFG-RS3 Indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N kN lbF kgF N kN
RLC02-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5 -
RLC02-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 - 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 1000 x 1 -
RLC02-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 - 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 2500 x 2 -
RLC02-1K 1000 x 0.5 16000 x 10 - 500 x 0.2 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 1000 x 1 500 x 0.5 5000 x 5 -
RLC02-2K 2000 x 1 32000 x 20 - 1000 x 0.5 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 2000 x 2 1000 x 1 10000 x 10 -
RLC02-5K 5000 x 2 - - 2500 x 1 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 5000 x 5 2500 x 2 - 25 x 0.02
RLC02-10K 10000 x 5 - - 5000 x 2 50000 x 25 50 x 0.02 10000 x 10 5000 x 5 - 50 x 0.05
Force & Torque Sensors For DFG-RS3 / DFG-RS5 Indicators User’s Guide
   8
6   SERIES RLC03 FORCE SENSORS
6.1 Unpacking and Assembly

]
1
.8
3
 [
4
6
.5
]
0.81 [20.6]
6.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model DFG-RS5 Indicator With Model DFG-RS3 Indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N mN lbF gF kgF N
RLC03-0.25 0.25 x 0.0001 4 x 0.002 100 x 0.05 - 1 x 0.0005 1000 x 0.5 0.25 x 0.0002 100 x 0.1 - 1 x 0.001
RLC03-0.5 0.5 x 0.0002 8 x 0.005 250 x 0.1 - 2.5 x 0.001 2500 x 1 0.5 x 0.0005 250 x 0.2 - 2.5 x 0.002
RLC03-2 2 x 0.001 32 x 0.02 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 10 x 0.005 - 2 x 0.002 - 1 x 0.001 10 x 0.01
RLC03-5 5 x 0.002 80 x 0.05 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 25 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 - 2.5 x 0.002 25 x 0.02
RLC03-10 10 x 0.005 160 x 0.1 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 50 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 50 x 0.05
RLC03-20 20 x 0.01 320 x 0.2 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 100 x 0.05 - 20 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 100 x 0.1
RLC03-50 50  x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 - 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2
RLC03-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5
Force & Torque Sensors For DFG-RS3 / DFG-RS5 Indicators User’s Guide
   9
7   SERIES R04 FORCE SENSORS
7.1 Unpacking and Assembly

.2
]
Ø
0
.0
8
 [
2
.1
]
7.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model DFG-RS5 Indicator With Model DFG-RS3 Indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N mN lbF gF kgF N
RLC04-0.25 0.25 x 0.0001 4 x 0.002 100 x 0.05 - 1 x 0.0005 1000 x 0.5 0.25 x 0.0002 100 x 0.1 - 1 x 0.001
RLC04-0.5 0.5 x 0.0002 8 x 0.005 250 x 0.1 - 2.5 x 0.001 2500 x 1 0.5 x 0.0005 250 x 0.2 - 2.5 x 0.002
RLC04-2 2 x 0.001 32 x 0.02 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 10 x 0.005 - 2 x 0.002 - 1 x 0.001 10 x 0.01
RLC04-5 5 x 0.002 80 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 2.5 x 0.001 25 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 - 2.5 x 0.002 25 x 0.02
RLC04-10 10 x 0.005 160 x 0.1 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 50 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 50 x 0.05
RLC04-20 20 x 0.01 320 x 0.2 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 100 x 0.05 - 20 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 100 x 0.1
RLC04-50 50  x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 - 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2
RLC04 -100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5
OK NOT OK
Force & Torque Sensors For DFG-RS3 / DFG-RS5 Indicators User’s Guide
   10

the chuck, although extra care should be taken when handling low capacity models.
8.3 Specifications
Accuracy:   ±0.35% of full scale
Safe overload:  RTQ50-10Z - RTQ50-50Z: 300% of full scale
RTQ50-12 - RTQ50-100: 150% of full scale
Chuck opening range: RTQ50-10Z - RTQ50-50Z: 0.062 - 0.375 in [1.6 - 9.5 mm]
RTQ50-12 - RTQ50-100: 0.078 - 0.5 in [2.0 - 12.7 mm]
Operating temperature:  40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity: 96% max. (non-condensating)
Weight:   From 1.4 lb [0.6 kg]
8.4 Dimensions (in[mm])
8.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model No.
With Model DFG-RS5 Indicator With Model DFG-RS3 Indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
RTQ50-10Z 10 x 0.005 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
RTQ50-20Z 20 x 0.01 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
RTQ50-50Z 50 x 0.02 - - 3600 x 2 36 x 0.02 350 x 0.2 35 x 0.02 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
RTQ50-12 - 12 x 0.005 1 x 0.0005 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
RTQ50-50 - 50 x 0.02 4 x 0.002 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
RTQ50-100 - 100 x 0.05 8 x 0.005 - 1150 x 0.5 - 1150 x 0.5 11.5 x 0.005 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Model No. A
RTQ50-10Z - RTQ50-50Z 4.82 [122.4]
RTQ50-12 - RTQ50-100 5.19 [131.8]
3.50 [88.9]